-OP \$665.00 0984

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tab Operating Co. LLC		112/31/2002	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tab Products Co. LLC	
Street Address:	605 Fourth Street	
City:	Mayville	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53050	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0984987	ALPHA CODE
Registration Number:	0984988	COMPUCOLOR
Registration Number:	1032977	COMPUCOLOR
Registration Number:	1017443	DATA MEDIA
Serial Number:	76212089	ENCOMPASS
Serial Number:	76225179	EVANTAGE
Serial Number:	76228174	EXPRESS-TRAC
Registration Number:	2053744	FILETRACKER
Serial Number:	75722687	POWER-TRAC
Registration Number:	1340758	SIDE-TRAC
Registration Number:	0670924	SPACEFINDER
Registration Number:	1217504	
Registration Number:	2085145	TAB
Registration Number:	1221190	TAB TRADEMARK

REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0916

900097030

1		
Registration Number:	1222541	ТАВ
Registration Number:	1588560	TAB
Registration Number:	1170959	TAB
Registration Number:	1838943	TABQUIK
Registration Number:	1215860	TAB-TRAC
Registration Number:	1203520	TAPE ID
Registration Number:	2401729	THE KNOWLEDGE BEHIND THE DOCUMENT
Registration Number:	1215287	THE MAGIC CIRCLE
Registration Number:	1204452	THE MAGIC CIRCLE
Registration Number:	1810803	TWINFILE
Registration Number:	2347206	UNISTOR
Registration Number:	1240380	UNITRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1403.505
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	01/22/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=tab products co. IIc#page1.tif source=tab products co. IIc#page2.tif source=tab products co. IIc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0917

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TAB PRODUCTS CO. LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TAB

OPERATING CO. LLC" TO "TAB PRODUCTS CO. LLC", FILED THE

THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "TAB PRODUCTS CO. LLC".

3604324 8100H

071236598

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6173752

DATE: 11-19-07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0918

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

TAB OPERATING CO. LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is TAB OPERATING CO. LLC
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of TAB OPERATING CO. LLC this 18th day of December, 2002.

Edward E. Steiner
Its: Authorized Person

1051839.1

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 12/18/2002 020781561 - 3604324

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF TAB OPERATING CO., LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is TAB OPERATING CO. LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"Article First: The name of the limited liability company is hereby changed to TAB PRODUCTS CO_LLC

This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on December 31, 2002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of TAB OPERATING CO., LLC this 31st day of December, 2002.

TAB OPERATING CO. LLC

BY: T ACQUISITION, L.P., its Member

T ACQUISITION GP LLC, its, General Partner

Thaddeus S. Jaroskewicz

President

1953820,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 01/22/2008